

THROUGH HUMANITY TO PEACE

Indian Red Cross Society



(Constituted Under Act XV of 1920) KARIMOANJ DISTRICT BRANCH Red Cross Road, Karimganj- 788 710 (Assam)

No. KRCS/JRC-YRC/F-43/2024-25/32

Date: 04/05/2024

To

The Principal/Headmaster

PATHARKAMDI COLLEGE

Sub: Celebration of World Red Cross Day on 8th May'2024.

Sir/Madam.

I on behalf of Indian Red Cross Society, Karimganj District Branch, requested to all the Youth & Junior Red Cross Units of our district to celebrate "World Red Cross Day" on 8th May'2024 with various activities.

> The theme of this year World Red Cross Day is :-"I GIVE WITH JOY AND THE JOY I GIVE IS A REWARD".

Hope you will definitely take necessary arrangement for celebrate this day and also requested to submit a brief report along with some photographs of the programme so that we can share the same with State & National H.Q.

7hanking you,

Yours faithfully

(P.K.Das)

Hony, Secretary



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

PATHARKANDI COLLEGE

Affiliated to Assam University, Silehar, Regn. Under UGC 2(f) and 12(B).

Accorded Govt. Concurrence W.E.F. 1999. Accredited by NAAC with B Grade (1st Cyclo).

Rajbari, PO. Patharkandi, Dist. Karimganj. Assam-788724.

Email. principal@pkdc.ac.in / pkdc001990/@gmail.com

Memo No: PKDC/P/N/2024/30

Date:07/05/2024

NOTICE

This is to inform all the stakeholders of the college that YRS unit of Patharkandi College is going to celebrate the significant occasion of "World Red Cross Day" on 08/05/2024 at 11:30 a.m. in the ICT hall (Room No - 21) which will be followed by interactive activities, quiz program and plantation.

Therefore, all are requested to attend the said program.

Dr. Monjurul Hoque Principal Patharkandi College, Karimganj-788724, Assam

Principal Patharkandi College Dist.-Karimganj, Pin-788724